
gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

23.26 37.33 51.41 65.49 79.57
ppb

23.26 37.33 51.41 65.49 79.57
ppb

1.638 0.819 0.000 0.819 1.638
ppb

0.82 0.41 0.00 0.41 0.82
ppb

0.97263 0.98631 1.00000 1.01407 1.02814
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_O3 (AnnualMean)



gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

49.76 70.93 92.10 113.27 134.44
ppb

49.76 70.93 92.10 113.27 134.44
ppb

2.10 1.05 0.00 1.05 2.10
ppb

1.237 0.618 0.000 0.618 1.237
ppb

0.99268 0.99634 1.00000 1.00369 1.00737
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CO (AnnualMean)



gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00005 0.00010 0.00015
ppb

0.00005 0.00010 0.00015
ppb

4 0 4
ppb 1e 6

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 6

0.95730 0.97865 1.00000 1.02230 1.04461
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OH (AnnualMean)



gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0063 0.0459 0.0855 0.1252 0.1648
ppb

0.0063 0.0459 0.0855 0.1252 0.1648
ppb

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
ppb

0.0005 0.0000 0.0005
ppb

0.9413 0.9707 1.0000 1.0312 1.0623
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NOx (AnnualMean)


	Oxidants
	O3
	CO
	OH
	NOx


